



KRISKAK INTERNATIONAL GROUP

USA KRISKAK CORP

Address: 3679 NW 82nd Terrace Cooper City Florida 33024 USA.

Phone +1(954)6087291. e-mail: odmorr@kriskak.business

KRISKAK INTERNATIONAL PANAMA CORPORATION

Address: Panama City, Calle Nicanor De Obarrio Edif. Alicia, No.5. Panama

Phone+5073906593; +1(954)6087291. e-mail: rjaen@kriskak.business odmorr@kriskak.business

CATÁLOGO DE PRODUCTOS PRODUCT CATALOG





KRISKAK INTERNATIONAL GROUP

USA KRISKAK CORP
Address: 3679 NW 82nd Terrace Cooper City Florida 33024 USA.
Phone +1(954)6087291. e-mail: odmorr@kriskak.business
KRISKAK INTERNATIONAL PANAMA CORPORATION
Address: Panama City, Calle Nicanor De Obarrio Edif. Alicia, No.5. Panama
Phone+5073906593; +1(954)6087291. e-mail: rjaen@kriskak.business odmorr@kriskak.business

ÍNDICE INDEX

AZUCAR/SUGAR.....	3
ACEITES/OIL.....	7
SOJA/SOY.....	14
CERDO/PIG.....	18

AZÚCAR SUGAR





ICUMSA 45 RBU

El azúcar ICUMSA 45 es el azúcar de más alta calidad disponible en el mercado hoy en día. Es un azúcar blanco altamente refinado adecuado para el consumo humano y para su uso en una amplia gama de aplicaciones alimentarias. Perpetuamente tiene una gran demanda, ya que es la forma más segura de azúcar, debido al hecho de que el proceso de refinación por el que se crea elimina las bacterias y contaminantes frecuentemente presentes en los azúcares crudos.

ICUMSA 45 sugar is the highest quality sugar available on the market today. It is a highly refined white sugar suitable for human consumption and for use in a wide range of food applications. It is perpetually in high demand as it is the safest form of sugar, due to the fact that the refining process by which it is created removes bacteria and contaminants often present in raw sugars.

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

ORIGEN / ORIGIN	BRASIL / BRAZIL
ICUMSA	45 RBU ICUMSA
Contenido en cenizas / Ash content	0.04% Máximo en peso / Maximum by Weight
Humedad / Moisture	0.04% Máximo en peso / Maximum by Weight
Partículas magnéticas / Magnetic Particles	4mg/kg
Solubilidad / Solubility	100% Seco y aireado / 100% DRY & Free Flowing
Granulación / Granulation	Estandar Fino / Fine Standard
Polarización / Polarization	99,80° Mínimo / Minimum
Max AS	1 P.P.M.
Max OS	2 P.P.M.
Max CU	3 P.P.M.
Color / Colour	Cristal Blanco / Crystal White
Sedimentos/ Sediments	NINGUNO / NONE
Radiación / Radiation	Normal sin presencia de cesio o yodo S02: Certificado Normal w/o presence of cesium or iodine S02: Certified
SO2	70 mg/kg máximo / maximum



ICUMSA 150 RBU

Azúcar de caña blanca ICUMSA 150 también se llama azúcar de cristal blanco, formado por el proceso de cristalización, sin refinación química. Es ampliamente utilizado porque contiene menos sustancia química. Está más fácilmente disponible y es un reemplazo de menor costo para el tradicional azúcar blanco refinado ICUMSA 45. El azúcar blanco del ICUMSA 150 se usa a menudo en la cocción a gran escala, la fabricación de bebidas y la producción de otros productos alimenticios.

ICUMSA 150 white cane sugar is also called white crystal sugar, formed by the crystallisation process, without chemical refining. It is widely used because it contains less chemical substance. It is more readily available and is a lower cost replacement for the traditional refined white sugar ICUMSA 45. ICUMSA 150 white sugar is often used in large-scale cooking, beverage manufacturing and production of other food products.

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

ORIGEN / ORIGIN	BRASIL / BRAZIL
ICUMSA	150 RBU ICUMSA
Contenido en cenizas / Ash content	0.10% Máximo en peso / Maximum by Weight
Humedad / Moisture	0.10% Máximo en peso / Maximum by Weight
Solubilidad / Solubility	100% Seco y aireado / 100% DRY & Free Flowing
Granulación / Granulation	Estandar fino / Fine Standard
Polarización / Polarization	99.50° Minimum
Color / Colour	Blanco brillante / Sparkling white
Sedimentos / Sediments	NINGUNO / NONE
SO2	70 mg/kg máximo / maximum
Radiación / Radiation	Límite normal aceptado internacionalmente sin presencia de cesio o yodo S02: Certificado Normal internationally accepted limit w/o presence of cesium or iodine S02: Certified
Estructura producto / Substance	Sólido, cristalino / Solid, crystal
Aroma / Smell	Libre de olores inusuales o anormales Free from unusual or abnormal smells
Cultivo / Crop	Cultivo reciente / Recent Crop
SO2	70 MG/KG MAXIMUM



ICUMSA 600-1200 RBU

ICUMSA 600-1200 es azúcar refinada 100% cruda, producida después de la primera cristalización de la caña de azúcar. El azúcar crudo es más áspero que el azúcar blanco y su color es marrón. El azúcar moreno de caña crudo, cuando está completamente refinado, produce alrededor del 70% de azúcar blanco. Se encuentran más melazas en el azúcar moreno natural, lo que le da un mineral más gratificado.

ICUMSA 600-1200 is 100% raw refined sugar, produced after the first crystallisation of sugar cane. Raw sugar is coarser than white sugar and is brown in colour. Raw brown cane sugar, when fully refined, produces about 70% white sugar. More molasses is found in natural brown sugar, which gives it a more rewarding mineral.

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

ORIGEN / ORIGIN	BRASIL / BRAZIL
ICUMSA	600 - 1200 RBU ICUMSA
Contenido en cenizas / Ash content	0.15% Máximo en peso / Maximum by Weight
Humedad / Moisture	0.15% Máximo en peso / Maximum by Weight
Particulas magnéticas / Magnetic Particles	10mg/kg
Solubilidad / Solubility	95% Seco y aireado / 95% DRY & Free Flowing
Granulación / Granulation	0,6 mm grano (tamaño medio) 0,6 mm of regular square (medium size)
Polarización / Polarization	97,8 to 99,2°
Max AS	1 P.P.M.
Max OS	2 P.P.M.
Max CU	3 P.P.M.
Color / Colour	Marrón (el color depende del número - más alto más oscuro) Brown (Color depends on number - higher number more dark)
Sedimentos/ Sediments	NINGUNO / NONE
SO2	120 mg/kg máximo / maximum
Radiación / Radiation	Límite normal internacionalmente aceptado sin presencia de cesio o yodo 502: certificado Normal internationally accepted limit w/o presence of cesium or iodine 502: Certified
Estructura producto/ Substance Structure	Cristales marrones / Solid Brown Crystal
Aroma / Smell	Libre de olores inusuales o anormales Free from unusual or abnormal smells
HPN STAPH AUREUS	NIL

ACEITE OIL



Aceite de Colza crudo

Las semillas de colza se prensan y, a continuación, el material después del prensado se extrae con disolvente. Los aceites crudos de colza se purifican por decantación y centrifugación.

Ingredientes: 100% aceite de colza

Origen: Unión Europea

Utilización: El aceite de colza crudo desgomado se utiliza para diferentes fines industriales

Transporte: El camino/los tanques deben ser obviamente adecuados para el propósito y deben estar limpios y secos.

Almacenamiento: En tanques limpios y secos, protegidos de la luz solar directa y de fuentes de calor.

Vida útil: 12 meses desde la producción.

Certificación: Certificado TÜV ISO 9001:2008 / Prueba TÜV para HACCP / ISCC (Certificación Internacional de Sostenibilidad y Carbono)

Envasado: A granel

Declaración de OGM: Libre de Organismos Genéticamente Modificados (OGM).

Crude degummed Rapeseed Oil

Rapeseeds are pressed and then the material after pressing is extracted with solvent. Crude rapeseed oils are purified by decantation and centrifugation.

Ingredients: 100% rapeseed oil

Origin: European Union

Usage: Crude degummed rapeseed oil is used for different industrial purposes

Transport: The road/railtanks must be obviously suitable for the purpose and must be clean and dry.

Storage: In clean, dry tanks, protected from direct sunlight and heat sources.

Shelf Life: 12 month from production.

Certification: TÜV Certificate ISO 9001:2008 / TÜV Proof for HACCP / ISCC (International Sustainability and Carbon Certification)

Packaging: Bulk

GMO declaration: Free from Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO).

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

Commodity	Rapeseed Crude Oil
Appearance	Grade A
Total Arsenic (As)	0.1 mg/kg
Lead (Pb)	0.1 mg/kg
Aflatoxin B1	8 ug/kg
Benzopyrene	8 ug/kg
Terbutylhydroquinone (TBHQ)	0.2 g/kg
Butyl Hydroxy Anisd (BHA)	0.2 g/kg
Butylated hydroxytoluene (BHT)	0.2 g/kg
Dioctyl Phthalate (DEHP)	1.5 mg/kg
Diisononyl Phthalate (DINP)	9.0 mg/kg
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP)	0.3 mg/kg
Chlormequat Chloride	0.1 mg/kg
Penthiopyrad	1 mg/kg
Glufosinate-ammonium	0.05 mg/kg
Clethodim	0.5 mg/kg
Chlordan	0.05 mg/kg
Phosphorus	250 PPM
Acid Value (KOH)	3.0 mg KOH/g
Peroxide Value	6.0 mmol/kg
Insoluble impurities	0.10 %
Solvent Residue	10 mg/kg
Erucic Acid	2.0 %
Density	0.925 kg/L

Aceite de Girasol crudo

ICI Name Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil
CTFA Name Sunflower Seed Oil
CAS Number Oil8001-21-6

Crude Sunflower Oil

Huile de Tournesol
Olio di Girasole
Sonnenblumenöl

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL DATA CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS	UNITS UNIDADES	SPECIFICATION ESPECIFICACIÓN
FFA (Oleic) / Acidez (Oleico)	%	<3
Moisture and Volatile Matter/ Humedad y Materi-aVolátil	%	<0.10
Hexane Impurities / Impurezas en Hexano	%	<1
Colour /Color	Lovibond	<80Y+6R
Refractive Index / Índice de Refracción	(20°C)	1.473-1.477
Iodine Value / Índice de Yodo	gI ₂ /100g	118-137
Density / Densidad	g/cm ³ (20°C)	0.916-0.922
Acetone Insoluble / Insolubles en Acetona	%	<0.70
Hexane Contents/ContenidoenHexano	ppm	<300

CARBON NUMBER Número de carbonos	FATTY ACID Ácido Graso	SPECIFICATION (%) Especificación
-14	MYRISTIC / Mirístico	<0.1
-16	PALMITIC / Palmítico	3.5-8
-16:1	PALMITOLEIC / Palmitoleico	<0.2
-18	STEARIC / Esteárico	3-7
-18:1	OLEIC / Oleico	15-85
-18:2	LINOLEIC / Linoleico	5-72
-18:3	LINOLEIC / Linolénico	<0.2
-20	ARACHIDIC / Araquídico	<0.6
-22	BEHENIC / Behénico	<1

Packaging (Net Weight) / Envases (Peso Neto)

Bulk. Other packaging please consult
Granel. Otros envases por favor consultar

Storage/Almacenamiento

Light protected, not above room temperature, in original closed packaging.
Protegidos de la luz, por debajo de temperatura ambiente, en envase cerrado original.

Aceite de Soja crudo

Producto obtenido por tratamiento térmico, triturado, descascarillado y acondicionado de soja no GMO, que se prensa. El aceite se libera de los sedimentos mediante la sedimentación y el filtrado en un filtro prensa, y luego se almacena.

Ingredientes: Soja 100%.

Condiciones de uso: Producto para su posterior procesamiento como materia prima en la fabricación de mezclas preparadas para la alimentación animal, así como materia prima en la industria de pinturas y barnices, y en la producción de biodiésel.

Condiciones de almacenamiento: Se recomienda almacenar en tanques donde el producto no esté en contacto con la humedad y las altas temperaturas y donde esté protegido de la entrada de roedores, insectos, aves y otros animales.

Vida útil: 12 meses
Embalaje: A granel

Cumple con la norma aplicable y los reglamento de la UE. Disposiciones legales y norma pertinente GMP+B2(2010), GMP+B A1, GMP+B A4, requisitos (EU R 68/2013, 767/2009, EU R 1829/2003, 574/2011, 744/2012, 1275/2013, 277/2012), requisitos costumer

Declaración de EEB/TSE: El producto no contiene ingredientes de origen animal

Trazabilidad: Establecida en todas las fases de producción, almacenamiento y transporte del ingrediente y del producto final.

Estado de seguridad del producto: El producto es seguro para el uso previsto en la etiqueta. Hoja de datos de seguridad disponible a petición.

Crude Soybean Oil

Product obtained by heat treatment, crushed, dehulled and conditioned non GMO soybean, which is pressed. Oil is released of sediment through sedimentation and filtering in frame filter press, and than oil is stored.

Ingredients: Soybean 100%

Terms of use: Product for further processing as a feedstock in the manufacture of ready-made mixtures for animal feeding, as well as raw materials in paint and varnish industry, and in biodiesel production.

Storage conditions: It is recommended to store in tanks where product will not be in contact with moisture and high temperature and where will be protected from entry of rodents, insects, birds and other animals.

Shelf life: 12 months
Packaging: Bulk

Complies with applicable standard and EU regulations. Legal provisions and relevant standard GMP+B2(2010), GMP +BA1, GMP +BA4, requirements (EU R 68/2013, 767/2009, EU R 1829/2003, 574/2011, 744/2012, 1275/2013, 277/2012), costumer requirements

BSE/TSE statement: Product doesn't contain ingredients with animal origin

Traceability: Established in all phases of production, storage and transportation of ingredient and final product.

Product safety status: Product is safe for labelled intended use. Safety Data Sheet available on request.

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

Other substances:

Organoleptic characteristics		Pesticides	
Color	Characteristic, yellow-brown	Alfa isomer	max 0,2mg/kg
Smell	Pleasant and characherstic for soybean oil, without unusual odour and without odour typical for rancidity	Beta isomer	max 0,1mg/kg
		Gama isomer(lindan)	max 2,0 mg/kg
Taste	Without unusual taste and without taste typical for rancidity	Hexachlorobenzene(HCB)	max 0,2mg/kg
		Endrin(sum of endrin and deltaketo-endrin)	max 0,05mg/kg

Chemical characteristics		Pesticides	
Moisture	0,03-0,1 %	Endosulfan (sum of alf and beta isomers and of endosulfan sulfate)	max 1,0mg/kg
Insoluble impurities	0,04-0,07 %	DDT(sum of DDT, DDD and DDE –isomers)	max 0,5mg/kg
Free fatty acid content-acidity	0,84-1,31 % oleic acid	Clethodim	10 mg/kg
Peroxide value	1,99 mmol/kg	Thifensulfuron-methyl	0,05 mg/kg
Relative density (x0C/water t 20 C)	0,922 (x=20 C)	Bentazone	0,1 mg/kg
Refractive index (nDx0C)	1,473-1,474 (x=20 C)		
Saponification value	190-191 mg KOH/g		
Iodine value	122-134 g/100g		
Unsaponifiable matter	0,44-0,51%		
Phosphorus	0,025-0,0758 %		
Phosphatides	0,63-1,9 %		
Flashpoint limits test at 1210C	no flash		
GMO	<0,9%		
Dioxin	0,5-0,75 ng/kg		
Sum of dioxins and dioxin like PCB	max 1,5 ng/kg		
Dioxin like PCB	max 0,5 ng/kg		
Hydrocarbons(C10-C40)	400 mg/kg		
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH)	160-200 µg/kg		

Fatty acid composition (%m/m)	
C16:0	10,2- 13,6
C18:0	4,5-7,1
C18:1	21,2-23,25
C18:2	46,3-53,28
C18:3	8,3-9,0
C 20:0	2,2
C 20:1	0,3-0,6
Saturated fatty acids	14,72-22,9
Monounsaturated fatty acids	21,8-23,65
Polyunsaturated fatty acids	55,3-61,61

Aceite Refinado de Colza

USOS

Materia prima para uso industrial en la fabricación de productos alimenticios y cosméticos.

Estabilidad y almacenamiento:

Almacenar en envases bien llenos y cerrados en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz. Después de 24 meses de almacenamiento, debe comprobarse la calidad antes de su uso. Inerte con nitrógeno.

Refined Rapassed Oil

USES

Raw material for industrial use in the manufacture of foodstuffs and cosmetic products.

Stability and storage:

Store in well-filled and closed containers in a cool, dry place away from light. After 24 months of storage, the quality should be checked before use. Inert with nitrogen.

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

Apareance at 20°C	Somewhat viscous liquid transparent
Colour	Pale Yellow
Odour – Flavour	Practically odourless
Density at 20°C	0,910 – 0,930
Density 25/25	–
Refraction Index nD20	1,4720 – 1,4740
Refraction Index nD25	–
Optical rotation (°C)	–
Boiling point (°C)	–
Melting point (°C)	–
Flash point (°C)	310,00
Richness (% GC)	Oleic Acid: 50-70% Linoleic Acid: 15-30%
Acidity (mg KOH/g)	<0,2
Solubity	Insoluble in water
Vapor pressure	Not determined
Other solubilities	Ethanol soluble

Apariencia a 20°C	Líquido algo viscoso y transparente
Color	Amarillo pálido
Olor - Sabor	Practicamente inodoro
Densidad a 20°C	0,910 - 0,930
Densidad 25/25	–
Índice de refracción nD20	1,4720 – 1,4740
Índice de refracción nD25	–
Rotación óptica (°C)	–
Punto de ebullición (°C)	–
Punto de fusión (°C)	–
Punto de inflamación (°C)	310,00
Riqueza (% GC)	Ácido oleico: 50-70% Ácido Linoleico: 15-30%
Acidez (mg KOH/g)	<0,2
Solubilidad Insoluble	Insoluble en agua
Presión de vapor	No determinada
Otras solubilidades	Soluble en etanol

Aceite Refinado de Girasol

Aceite líquido adecuado para hornear y freír. Para su uso en margarina dietética, o embotellado como aceite de uso general. Especialmente para productos con alto contenido en ácidos grasos poliinsaturados.

CARACTERÍSTICAS ORGANOLÉPTICAS

Aspecto: Claro y brillante a temperatura ambiente

Textura: Líquido a 200C

Sabor -Olor: Neutro (texto del panel)

Color: Amarillo pálido (Máx. 1,5 rojo, 15 amarillo)

Impurezas: Negativo

Prueba de frío: Negativo tras 24 horas a 0°C

Caducidad: 24 meses desde fecha de fabricación

Refined Sunflower Oil

A liquid oil suitable for baking and frying. For use in diet margarine, or bottled as a general purpose oil. Especially for products high in polyunsaturated fatty acids.

ORGANOLAPTIC CHARACTERISTIC

Appearance: Clear and brilliant at room temperature

Texture: Liquid at 200C

Taste –Smell: Neuter (panel text)

Colour: Pale yellow (Max. 1.5 red, 15 yell

Impurities: Negative

Cold test: Negative after 24 hours at 0°C

Shelf-life: 24 months from date of manufacture

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Analysis	Norms	Methods
Specific gravity at 20°C (g/ml)	0.918 –0.923*	NF ISO 6883
Refractive index (n ⁴⁰ D)	1.461 – 1.468* (Indicative)	ISO 6320
	ND	
Saponification value (KOH mg/1g)	188 –194*	AOCS Cd 3a-94
Iodine Value (calculated)	118 –141*	AOCS –Cd 1c - 85
Moisture (%)	< 0.07	NF ISO 662
Free fatty Acid as Oleic Acid (%)	< 0.1	NF EN ISO 660
Alkalinity (ppm)	< 5	NF EN ISO 10539
Peroxyde value (meg/Kg)		
Phosphorus content (ppm)	< 5	NFT 60 - 227

AVERAGE NUTRITION FACTS

Per 100kg	
Energy	3700 KJ 900 KCal
Protein (g)	0
Carbohydrates (g)	0
Total Fat (g)	100
Saturated (g)	9-14
Mono unsaturated (g)	19-38
Polyunsaturated (g)	52-69
Cholesterol (mg)	ND
Additives	NONE

FATTY ACID AND COMPOSITIONS

Fatty Acid	Carbon	Norms	Methods
Myristic	C14:0	< 0.2	
Palmitic	C16:0	5 –7.6	
Palmitoleic	C16.:1	< 0.3	
Stearic	C18:0	2.7 –6.5	
Oleic	C18:1	14 –39	Gas Chromatography
Linoleic	C18:2	50 –74	
Linolenic	C18:3	<0.3	NFT EN ISO 5508
Arachidic	C20:0	0.1 –0.6	
Gadoleic	C22:0	< 0.3	
Behenic	C22:0	0.3 –1.5	
Erucic	C22:1	<0.3	
Lignoceric	C24:0	<0.5	

HEAVY METALS

Analysis	Unit	Norms	Methods
Iron (Fe)	Ppm	<1.5	NF EN ISO 8294
Copper (Cu)	Ppm	<0.1	NF EN ISO 8294
Lead (Pb)	Ppm	<0.1	NF EN ISO 12193
Arsenic (As)	Ppm	<0.1	

Aceite Refinado de Soja

Descripción: Aceite refinado obtenido por expresión de las semillas de Glycine soja Sieb. y Zucc. y de Glycinemax L. Merr. (fam. Leguminosae).

Datos Físico-Químicos: Líquido límpido, amarillo pálido. Prácticamente insoluble en etanol al 96 por ciento, miscible con éter de petróleo (de punto de ebullición 50°C a 70°C). Densidad: 0,916-0,925g/ml. Índice de refracción: 1,4710-1,4750.

Sin aditivos.

Propiedades y usos: Es un aceite que contiene un elevado porcentaje de ácido linoleico (50 - 57 %), menor cantidad de ácido oleico (17 - 26 %), y todavía menos ácido linolénico (5 - 10 %) y palmítico (9 - 13 %).

El contenido en aceite de la semilla es de aprox. un 18 %. Se trata de un agente con propiedades emolientes, utilizándose tópicamente para el tratamiento de la piel extremadamente seca. Además se usa en la preparación de jabones para piel seca, y como excipiente para proteger a los principios activos de la oxidación en la formulación de cápsulas de gelatina dura.

Por su alto contenido en triglicéridos de ácidos grasos insaturados se usa en complementos alimenticios para pacientes con hipercolesterolemia (particularmente tras infarto agudo de miocardio) y en leches de soja sin lactosa.

Contraindicaciones: Alergia a la soja o a las proteínas de la leche. Lactantes con enteropatía o enterocolitis inducida por proteína de leche de vaca.

Incompatibilidades: Metales como cobre y hierro, calcio cloruro, calcio gluconato, magnesio cloruro, fenitoína sódica, tetraciclina clorhidrato, y amfotericina B.

Conservación: En envases bien cerrados. PROTEGER DE LA LUZ

Refined Soybean Oil

Description: Refined oil obtained by expression of the seeds of Glycine soja Sieb. and Zucc. and of Glycinemax L. Merr. (fam. Leguminosae).

Physical and Chemical Data: Clear, pale yellow liquid. Practically insoluble in 96 per cent ethanol, miscible with petroleum ether (boiling point 50°C to 70°C). Density: 0.916-0.925g/ml. Refractive index: 1.4710-1.4750.

No additives.

Properties and uses: The oil contains a high percentage of linoleic acid (50-57 %), less oleic acid (17-26 %), and even less linolenic acid (5-10 %) and palmitic acid (9-13 %).

The oil content of the seed is about 18 %. It is an emollient agent and it is used topically for the treatment of extremely dry skin. It is also used in the preparation of soaps for dry skin and as an excipient to protect the active ingredients from oxidation in the formulation of hard gelatine capsules.

Due to its high content of triglycerides of unsaturated fatty acids, it is used in food supplements for patients with hypercholesterolaemia (particularly after acute myocardial infarction) and in lactose-free soya milks.

Contraindications: Allergy to soya or milk proteins. Infants with enteropathy or enterocolitis induced by milk protein.

Incompatibilities: Metals such as copper and iron, calcium chloride, calcium gluconate, magnesium chloride, phenytoin sodium, tetracycline hydrochloride, and amphotericin B.

Storage: In tightly closed containers. PROTECT FROM LIGHT

SOJA SOY



Soja
apta para
consumo
humano

Soy
fit for
human
consumption

GRDE#2
GMO

ESPECIFICACIONES SPECIFICATIONS

ORIGEN	BRASIL
Humedad	Contenido MAX 14 0%
Organoléptico	Aspecto limpio y brillante. Olor natural.
Granos dañados por calor	MAX 0,5%
Total granos dañados	MAX 3,0%
Porcentaje de proteína	35,0 %
Material extraño	2,0 %
Grano partido	MAX 20,0%
Grano con otro color	MAX 2,0%
Insectos vivos	Ninguno
Año producción	2020 / 2021
Semillas decoloradas	MAX 2,0%
ENTREGA	Dentro de los 30 a 45 días posteriores a la recepción del instrumento financiero aceptado
LA SEMILLA	Certificado Fitosanitario de Productos Químicos e Insectos Venenosos SEMILLAS / CÁSCARAS: Sin radiación, sin virus, partes de insectos, sin Materia venenosa y no genético. Apto para el consumo humano.

ORIGIN	BRAZIL
Moisture	Content MAX 14 0%
Organoleptic	Clean & Bright Apperance Natural Odor
Heat Damaged Beans	MAX 0,5%
Total Damaged Beans	MAX 3,0%
Protein Percentage	35,0 %
Foreign Material	2,0 %
Split Beans	MAX 20,0%
Other Color Beans	MAX 2,0%
Livel Insects	None
Corp Year	2020 / 2021
DISCOLORED SEEDS	MAX 2,0%
DELIVERY	Within 30 -45 Days from receipt of acceptable financial instrument
THE SEED	Chemicals and Insected Poisonous Phytosanitary Certificate SEED / HUS-KS: Of no radiation, No Virus, Insect Parts, No Poisonous Matter and non genetic and is suitable for human consumption.

Soja
apta para
consumo
humano

Soy
suitable
for human
consumption

GRDE#2
Non GMO

ESPECIFICACIONES
SPECIFICATIONS

CALIDAD	Standard Export Quality
Basado en las siguientes especificaciones	
Calificación	# NON GMO
Prueba de peso	54 Pounds per bushel, min
Proteína	MIN 35,0%
Humedad	MAX13,5%
Material extraño	MAX 2,0%
Contenido en aceite	MIN 18,5%
Grano partido	MAX 20,0%
Daño total	4,0%
Granos diferentes	MAX 3,0%
Libre de ácidos grasos	MAX 1,0%
Semillas decoloradas	MAX 2,0%
ENTREGA	Dentro de los 30 a 45 días posteriores a la recepción del instrumento financiero aceptado

QUALITY	Standard Export Quality
Based on following specifications	
Grade	# NON GMO
Test weight	54 Pounds per bushel, min
Protein	MIN 35,0%
Moisture	MAX13,5%
Foreign material	MAX 2,0%
Oil content	MIN 18,5%
Splits	MAX 20,0%
Total damage	4,0%
Kernels	MAX 3,0%
Free fatty acids	MAX 1,0%
Discolored seeds	MAX 2,0%
DELIVERY	Within 30 -45 Days from receipt of acceptable financial instrument

Soja

para consumo humano

Soy

for human consumption

GRDE
#GMO

ESPECIFICACIONES
SPECIFICATIONS

Sistema de calidad	ISO 22000-22001-HACCP
Parametros de calidad	GOST 28672-90 Measure
Proteina	34% MIN
Humedad	14% Maximum by Weight
Material extraño	1% MAX
Contenido en aceite	18% MIN
Prueba de peso	56 LBS/BUHEL
Contenido graso	20% APPROX.
Grano partido	11% MAX
Total daño en granos	2% MAX
Radiación no detectada	
Modificación genética (GMO)	NEGATIVA AL 99.1%

Conformity system	ISO 22000-22001-HACCP
Quality parameter	GOST 28672-90 Measure
Protein	34% MIN
Humedad	14% Maximum by Weight
Foreign material	1% MAX
Oil content	18% MIN
Test weight	56 LBS/BUHEL
Fatty content	20% APPROX.
Splits	11% MAX
Total damage kernels	2% MAX
Radiation none heated	
Genetic modification (GMO)	NEGATIVE TO 99.1%



CERDO PIG

CERDO PIEZAS AL CORTE



Canal de Cerdo



Codillo



Corazones



Huesos de rabo



Patas



Jamón corte redondo



Riñones



Tiras de costillas



Lengua



Manos



Panceta sin hueso



Panceta

Origen	España
Producto	Cerdo Congelado
Piezas	Canal de cerdo Codillo de cerdo Hueso de rabo Jamón redondo con pata Lengua de cerdo Manos de cerdo Paleta sin hueso Panceta Panceta sin hueso Patas Riñón de cerdo Tiras de costilla de cerdo



KRISKAK INTERNATIONAL GROUP

USA KRISKAK CORP

Address: 3679 NW 82nd Terrace Cooper City Florida 33024 USA.

Phone +1(954)6087291. e-mail: odmorr@kriskak.business

KRISKAK INTERNATIONAL PANAMA CORPORATION

Address: Panama City, Calle Nicanor De Obarrio Edif. Alicia, No.5. Panama

Phone+5073906593; +1(954)6087291. e-mail: rjaen@kriskak.business odmorr@kriskak.business

